#### Letter of Transmittal

Carrie Stoltz WI Dept. of Natural Resources	
107 Sutliff Avenue	
RhinelanderWI5 4501	
Date: 7/15/2019	Attached
Job: Osceola Oil Bulk Plant (Former)	• Under Separate Cover

#### Remarks:

Attached are the well abandonment forms as requested in your email dated 6/6/19. No investigative waste remains on-site. Once this information has been reviewed, please forward the "Final Closure" letter to the Responsible Party and copy METCO.

If you have any questions please call or email.

Signed: Jason Powell

cc: Mike Montgomery - Client

METCO 709 Gillette St., Ste 3 La Crosse, WI 54603-2382 (608)781-8879 fax (608)781-8893

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identificable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

		Route to:							
☐ Verification Only	of Fill and Seal	Drinking Water	=	Watershed/W	astewater	X Remedia	ation/Redevelopment		
		Waste Manager	ment	Other:					
<ol> <li>Well Location Information</li> </ol>	Charles and the state of the st		2. Facility	/ Owner Int	formation				
County	WI Unique Well # of Removed Well	Hicap #	Facility Nam		Bulk Plant				
POLK					Oil B.P. (Former	r)			
Lattitude / Longitude (Deg	rees and Minutes) Metho	od Code (see instruction	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)	C40101530	`			
45 • 31.17	'N		Lleense/Des	mit/Monitoring	649101530	)			
92 • 30.52	·w		Licenserr en	EBD INIOI MOTHING	y m				
		wnship Range	— Original Wel	I Owner					
or Gov't Lot #			E   -		ike Montgomery				
Well Street Address	17	35 N 17 [x]	W Present Wel	l Owner					
431 2nd Ave SW					like Montgomery				
Well City, Village or Town		Well ZIP Code	——Mailing Add	ress of Prese					
Milltown		54858-	0" (0		945 187th		zin o- i-		
Subdivision Name		Lot#	City of Presi	**************************************		State WI	ZIP Code 54009-		
			4 Dump I	Dres	en, Casing & Se				
Reason For Removal Fron	n Service WI Unique W	ell # of Replacement W	all		The second second	П			
Sampling Complete				d piping remo	ved?		Yes No XNA		
3. Well / Drillhole / Box		型。對於一一天。 馬		Liner(s) removed?  Screen removed?  Liner(s) removed?  Yes \( \text{N} \) No \( \text{N} \) N/A					
[X] Monitoring Well	**	tion Date (mm/dd/yyy) 8/2018	15.77 - 17.77 - 17.7	CONTRACTOR ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PA					
Water Well		0.2020	_	Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/A  Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes No N/A					
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Constru please attach.		-						
Construction Type:				_	se to surface?				
	Driven (Sandpoint)	Dup	18/46 20/00/2005 000 10	rial settle afte , was hole rei			Yes No I N/A		
Other (specify):					used, were they hen safe source?		[ [-3		
				The second secon	n sate source? ng Sealing Materia		Yes LINO [X]N/A		
Formation Type:	П.				vity Conduc		ed		
X Unconsolidated Form Total Well Depth From Gro		rock	Screen	ned & Poured		xplain): Grav			
Total Well Deput From Cit	36	2	Sealing Mate	nite Chips)					
Lower Drillhole Diameter (	in.) Casino	Depth (ft.)		Cement Grout		Clay-Sanc	d Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)		
	8	26	☐ Sand-	Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " "					
Was well annular space gr	routed? [x] Yes	□No □Unkno	Concr	ele		Bentonite	Chips		
			For Monitori		Monitoring Well E	100			
If yes, to what depth (feet)	2 2480 22	Villa Comment	[X] Bentor			ntonite - Ceme			
- L	2	28.65	W 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	lar Bentonite	L Be	ntonite - Sand	Slurry		
5. Material Used To Fill	Well / Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	LBS				
Bentonite Chips			Surface	36	57.5	5			
6. Comments						311M116563			
Monitoring Well MW-	1								
7. Supervision of Wor	C TENEDOS E		20 CT 15	-798-400		DNR Use	Only		
Name of Person or Firm D		icense # Date	of Filling & Sealin	g (mm/dd/vv	vv) Date Receive		led By		
Rob Wilmoth - METCO	1986 1986	2000	7/9/2019	a (					
Street or Route			Telephone Nur	nber	Comments		31,11		
	lette St., Ste. #3		(608) 781-			一种特别表			
City	Stat		Signature of	Person Doin		Dat	te Signed		
La Crosse	. W	1 54603-	The	Leller			7/12/2019		

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

☐ Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Route to:  Drinking Water  Waste Manager	H	Watershed/Wa	astewater [3	<b>K</b> ]Remedia	tion/Redevelopment			
1. Well Location Information		2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	formation					
County WI Unique Well # of	Hicap #	Facility Nam	ie	Bulk Plant					
POLK Removed Well VP159			Osceola	Oil Box (Former)					
	- I nod Code (see instruction	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)						
45 • 31.17 · N	iod Code (ass mandend			649101530					
92 + 30.52 w		License/Per	mit/Monitoring	)#					
14/4 NW 14 SW Section T	ownship Range	E Original We	ll Owner	101117					
or Gov't Lot # 17	25 45	M/	2000	ke Montgomery					
Well Street Address	OC IN IT A	Present We	II Owner						
431 2nd Ave SW				ike Montgomery					
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZIP Code	Mailing Add	ress of Preser						
Milltown	54858-			945 187th St					
Subdivision Name	Lot #	City of Pres	ent Owner		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ZIP Code			
	T		Dress	CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE	WI	54009-			
Reason For Removal From Service   WI Unique V	Vell # of Replacement W	ell 4. Pump,	Liner, Scree	n, Casing & Seal	ing Mater	ial			
Sampling Complete	custor a consideration can prove	Pump an	d piping remov	ved?	$\square_{Y}$	res No [X]N/A			
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information	THE NUMBER OF STREET	Liner(s) r	emoved?			es No [x]N/A			
Criginal Constru	ction Date (mm/dd/yyyy	) Screen re	emoved?		$\square_{Y}$	res [x]No NA			
X I Manifesina Malait	2/7/2018	The second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section section is a second section of the second section s	Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/A						
Water Well If a Well Constr	uction Report is available	_	Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A  Did sealing material rise to surface? [X]Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A						
Borehole / Drillhole please attach.									
Construction Type:			rial settle after			es [x]No IN			
X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug		, was hole ret			es No XN/			
Other (specify):				used, were they hyd n safe source?	rated -	- I-1			
Formation Type:				ng Sealing Material		res Lino [X]N//			
	4 - X		ctor Pipe-Grav	The same and the s	Pine Pump	nd			
	drock	Screen	ned & Poured	[x] Other (Expl					
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casir 36		-	nite Chips)	idxa) rento cas	amy, <u>Grav</u>				
	2	Sealing Mat				China and the facility			
Casir 8	ng Depth (ft.)		Neat Cement Grout						
r_1		Concr		rele) Grout	Bentonite				
Was well annular space grouted? [X] Yes	☐ No ☐ Unkno	I I I		 Monitoring Well Bore					
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to V	/ater (feet)	[X] Benton			nite - Ceme				
22	28.7		lar Bentonite		nite - Sand				
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	LBS	-	M 44 54 16			
Bentonite Chips	PRODUCTION OF THE PARTY	Surface	W. 300 E. S.						
Bentointe Cirips		Surface	36	57.5					
M = 0.000									
6. Comments	JE 9 - 15 PER	PER ABILITY OF	1 Sept. 1887	Table 1 Trans. In		在10年10年11日本			
Monitoring Well MW-2									
7. Supervision of Work	The state of the state of	457 = 375			DNR Use	Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License # Date of	of Filling & Sealin	n (mm/ddhaa			ed By			
Rob Wilmoth - METCO	LIGHT W	7/9/2019	a muranyyy	y/ Dato Received	NOR	Total of Charles			
Street or Route	- il-	Telephone Nur	mber	Comments					
709 Gillette St., Ste. #3		(608) 781-							
City	te ZIP Code		f Person Doing	g Work	Date	e Signed			
	VI 54603-	Mill	/ Les			7/12/2019			

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 o

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identificable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

☐ Verification Only of Fill a	nd Seal	Rot	ute to: Drinking Wal Waste Mana		Ħ	Vatershed/Wa	stewater [X]Re	mediation/Redevelopment			
1. Well Location Information			Albinot jeta.	algeri)	2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation				
County WI Unique Well # of Removed Well VP199				Facility Name  Sulfe Pland Osceola Oil Bd. (Former)							
POLK		-			Facility ID (FI	D or PWS)					
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and 45 •31.17	Minutes) Met	hod Co	de (see instru	ctions)	License/Pern	nit/Monitoring	649101530				
92 _ * _30.52	·w _										
1/1/2/ NW 1/2/ SW Section Township Range E					Original Well Owner Mike Montgomery						
or Gov't Lot #	17	35	N 17	x] w	Present Well	Owner					
Well Street Address					DVANET GUITE (ECCUTE)		ike Montgomery				
431 2nd Ave SW					Mailing Addr	ess of Preser	it Owner				
Well City, Village or Town		V	Vell ZIP Code		POTRICE CALCULATION		945 187th St.				
Milltown			54858-		City of Prese	nt Owner	Stat	e ZIP Code			
Subdivision Name		ľ	ot#			Dress					
Reason For Removal From Service	WI Unique \	/Vell # o	f Replacement	Well	4. Pump, L	iner, Scree	n, Casing & Sealing N				
Sampling Complete					Pump and piping removed?						
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole In	formation				Liner(s) removed?						
[v]	riginal Constr	uction C	Date (mm/dd/y	ууу)	Screen removed?						
X Monitoring Well		2/7/20	18		Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/A						
Water Well	If a Well Construction Report is available,			able,	Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes ☐ No ☐ N/A						
Borehole / Drillhole F	lease attach.				Did sealing material rise to surface? X Yes No No N/A						
Construction Type:					Did materi	- ial settle after	24 hours?	$\square_{Yes} [x]_{No} \square_{N/A}$			
[X] Drilled Driven (Sa	indpoint)		Dug		If yes, was hole retopped?						
Other (specify):					If bentonite	e chips were i	used, were they hydrated a safe source?	□ <sub>Yes</sub> □ <sub>No</sub> [x] <sub>N/A</sub>			
Formation Type:			m				g Sealing Material				
[x] Unconsolidated Formation	П	edrock			Conduc	tor Pipe-Grav	rity Conductor Pipe-	Pumped			
Total Well Depth From Ground Surf			matar (in )		Screen	ed & Poured	[x] Other (Explain):				
36	ace (II.) Casi	ing Diai	2			nite Chips)					
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Caci	ing Dep			Sealing Mate		□ Clay	-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)			
8	Vas	ing Dep	26		Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal, wt.)  Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry "						
	F <sub>w</sub> 1				Concre	(5		Ionite Chips			
Was well annular space grouted?	[X] Yes		No LUNI	known			Monitoring Well Boreholes	5.505/44.04.07.07.0807.4039			
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to \	Water (f	feet)		[X] Benton			Cement Grout			
22			28.35		-	ar Bentonite	Company of the second	Sand Slurry			
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Dr	lihole		k Élwiloldik		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	LBS				
Bentonite Chips				10.70	Surface	36	57.5				
Dentointe Cinpa	-				Burraco	30	37.3				
				2.00							
6. Comments		201	71.5		1.1		2.44				
Monitoring Well MW-3											
7. Supervision of Work			4 11-40				DNR	Use Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing Fillin	g & Sealing	Licens	e# Da	te of Fi	ling & Sealing	(mm/dd/yyy	y) Date Received	Noted By			
Rob Wilmoth - METCO		1			7/9/2019		A SHE WAS A P				
Street or Route					lephone Num		Comments				
709 Gillette St., S				(	608) 781-8						
City  La Crosse		ate WI	ZIP Code 54603-		Signature of	Person Doin	g vvork	Date Signed 7/12/2019			

709 Gillette St., Ste. #3

City

La Crosse

#### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to: X Remediation/Redevelopment Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # acility Name Bulk Plant Removed Well Osceola Oil B.F. (Former) POLK acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 649101530 31.17 icense/Permit/Monitoring # 92 30.52 Original Well Owner 1/4/1/4 NW Section Township SW Range Ë Mike Montgomery or Gov't Lot # 17 35 17 W Present Well Owner Well Street Address Mike Montgomery 431 2nd Ave SW Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code 945 187th St. Milltown 54858-ZIP Code City of Present Owner State Subdivision Name ot # 54009-WI Dresser 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason For Removal From Service Yes UNO Pump and piping removed? Sampling Complete  $\square_{\text{Yes}} \square_{\text{No}} [X]_{\text{N/A}}$ 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed?  $\square_{\text{Yes}} [x]_{\text{No}}$ Original Construction Date (mm/dd/vvvv) Screen removed? X Monitorina Well [x]<sub>Yes</sub>  $\square_{No}$ 2/6/2018 Casing left in place? Water Well [x]<sub>Yes</sub>  $\square_{No}$ Was casing cut off below surface? If a Well Construction Report is available. Borehole / Drillhole please attach. X Ves No Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type: Yes [X]No Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug □<sub>No</sub> If yes, was hole retopped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? No Other (specify): Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped X Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Screened & Poured [X] Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Dlameter (in.) (Bentonite Chips) Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) Casing Depth (ft.) 26 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Bentonite Chips Concrete [x]<sub>Yes</sub> No Unknown Was well annular space grouted? or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) [X] Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 22 27.01 Bentonite - Sand Slurry Granular Bentonite 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft) To (ft) LBS Bentonite Chips Surface 36 57.5 6. Comments Monitoring Well MW-4 **DNR Use Only** 7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Rob Wilmoth - METCO 7/9/2019 Street or Route Telephone Number Comments

608) 781-8879

ZIP Code

54603-

State

WI

Signature of Person Doing Work

rea

Date Signed

7/12/2019

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 o

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

☐ Verification Only of Fill and S	1	Oute to:  Drinking Water  Waste Manageme	=	Vatershed/Was Other:	stewater [X]	Remedia	ition/Redevelopment			
1. Well Location Information			2. Facility	/ Owner Info	rmation					
County WI Unique Wei Removed Wei		сар#	Facility Name	3	bulk Plant Dil BB (Former)	Gentle e and	-9-80-96-0-8-0-9-0-9-0-9-0-9-0-9-0-9-0-9-0-9-0-9			
10211		Sada da a factorada	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)						
Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minut 45 • 31.17	ACTUAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	ode (see instruction:			649101530					
	'N		License/Perr	nit/Monitoring a	•					
	on Towns	hip Range DE	Original Well	Owner						
A1'A NW A SW Section	Original Well	Original Well Owner Mike Montgomery								
or Gov't Lot #	7 35	N 17 [x] W	Present Well	Owner						
Well Street Address				Mik	e Montgomery					
431 2nd Ave SW		Well ZIP Code	Mailing Addr	ess of Present	Owner					
Well City, Village or Town Milltown		54858-			945 187th St.					
Subdivision Name		Lot #	—City of Prese			CONTRACTOR :	ZIP Code			
		1	- Com-2010-4011-401	Dresse		WI	54009-			
Reason For Removal From Service   WI	Unique Well #	of Replacement Well	4. Pump, L	lner, Screen	, Casing & Sealin	g Mater				
Sampling Complete			Pump and	piping remove	ed?		res No XNA			
3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Inform	nation		Liner(s) re	moved?		닏	res No XNA			
Origina	I Construction	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen re	Screen removed?						
X Monitoring Well	2/5/2	018	Casing let	Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/A						
		n Report is available,	Was casir	Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes No N/A						
	e attach.		Did sealin	Did sealing material rise to surface?						
Construction Type:		_	Did mater	ial settle after 2	24 hours?		Yes X No NA			
X Drilled Driven (Sandpo	oint)	Dug		If yes, was hole retopped? $\square_{Yes} \square_{No} [X]_{N/A}$						
Other (specify):			<ul> <li>If bentonit</li> <li>with water</li> </ul>	e chips were us from a known	sed, were they hydra safe source?		Yes $\square_{No} [x]_{N/A}$			
Formation Type:			Cheronical Participation Control and	Carried Decision Control of the Cont	Sealing Material					
[x] Unconsolidated Formation	Bedroc	k		Feb	ty Conductor P					
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (	(ft.) Casing Di	ameter (in.)		ed & Poured nite Chips)	[X] Other (Explai	n): <u>Gra</u>	vity			
36	, i	2	The second second	Sealing Materials						
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	Casing De	epth (ft.)	Neat C	Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.)						
- O		20	- Contra	Cement (Concre	ete) Grout 🔲 I	3entonite-	-Sand Slurry " "			
Was well annular space grouted?	$[x]_{Yes}$	No Unknow	TI Concre			Bentonite				
f yes, to what depth (feet)?	epth to Water	(feet)	The state of the s	·	onitoring Well Boreh	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC STREET				
22		28.83	[X] Benton	ite Unips ar Bentonite		ite - Ceme ite - Sand				
		20.03	All In Sections	CAL HARMAN COLD	M	te - Sairu	Siury			
5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhol	0		From (ft.)	To (ft.)	LBS					
Bentonite Chips			Surface	36	57.5					
= =====================================	1									
				STREET, NO. 1	Total No. of the Land	V*0~~~	and the said and the			
S. Comments			A STATE OF	Parist of Albert			BURNS-COME.			
Monitoring Well MW-5										
7. Supervision of Work		7	74-75		D	NR Use	Only			
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & S	Sealing Licer	se# Date of	Filling & Sealing	mm/dd/yyyy			led By			
Rob Wilmoth - METCO			7/9/2019							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			elephone Number Comments							
709 Gillette St., Ste. #			(608) 781-8		型 医二世界 医	137	And the second			
City	State	ZIP Code		Person Doing	Work	Dat	le Signed			
La Crosse	l wi	54603-	Mart	1 10 11	2 24		7/12/2019			

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Verification Only	of Fill and Seal	Route to:  Drinking  Waste M	) Water Vanageme	. =	Vatershed/Was	stewater [3	<b>X</b> ]Remedi	ation/Redevelopment	
1. Well Location Inform	nation	NUSSERIES BASE	discussion.	2 Facility	/ Owner Info	rmation	WIDE TO		
County	WI Unique Well # of Removed Well VP196	Hicap #	140-4-71/10/10	Facility Name	)	Bulk Plant		ating systems	
POLK Lattitude / Longitude (Degr 45 •31.17 92	The state of the s	od Code (see in	nstructions			649101530			
N/ NW 1/4 SV	V Section To	wnship Rang	ge [X] W	Original Well	Mik	e Montgomery			
Well Street Address				- resent vven		ke Montgomery			
431 2nd Ave SW				Mailing Addr	ess of Present				
Well City, Village or Town Milltown		Well ZIP C 54858-	ode			945 187th S	t.		
Subdivision Name		Lot #		City of Prese	nt Owner Dresse	er	State WI	ZIP Code 54009-	
Reason For Removal From	Service MI Unique We	all # of Replace	ment Well	4. Pump, L	lner, Screen	, Casing & Seal	ling Mate	rial	
Sampling Complete  3. Well / Drillhole / Bor				Pump and piping removed?  Liner(s) removed?  Screen removed?  Casing left in place?  Pump and piping removed?  Yes \( \text{N} \) No \( \text{N} \) N/A  Yes \( \text{N} \) No \( \text{N} \) N/A					
X Monitoring Well	Original Construc	tion Date (mm/ 5/2018	'dd/yyyy)						
Water Well  If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach.				Was casing cut off below surface?					
Construction Type:  [X] Drilled	Oriven (Sandpoint)	Dug		Did mater	ial settle after was hole reto	24 hours?		$\begin{array}{ccc} \text{Yes} & [X]_{No} & \prod_{N/A} \\ \text{Yes} & \prod_{No} & [X]_{N/A} \\ \text{Yes} & \prod_{No} & [X]_{N/A} \end{array}$	
Formation Type:  [X] Unconsolidated Form		rock		Conduc	thod of Placing dor Pipe-Gravi ed & Poured	F 7	Pipe-Pumj	ped	
Total Well Depth From Gro	ound Surface (ft.) Casing 35	) Dlameter (in.)	2		nite Chips)	[X] Other (Exp	iain): _Gra		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 8 Casing Depth (ft.) 25				Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry "					
Was well annular space gr		□No □	Unknown	_For Monitorin	g Wells and M	onitoring Well Bon	Bentonite eholes Onl	5 NOONON-0000	
If yes, to what depth (feet) 2	1 1/2	29.	28	X Benton Granul	ite Chips ar Bentonite		onite - Cem onite - Sand	(-)	
5. Material Used To Fill	Well / Drillhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	LBS			
Bentonite Chips				Surface	35	56			
6. Comments	· i · · i · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		. Urein				aval, se	AIR JULEANERS SE	
Monitoring Well MW-0	5				4-4-1-1-4-1			CHECKET WAY TO THE	
7. Supervision of Wor	Kennya in in	Company of	3-2-2	Of the same			DNR Use	Only	
Name of Person or Firm D Rob Wilmoth - METCO		cense #	Date of F	Filling & Sealing 7/9/2019	(mm/dd/yyyy			ted By	
Street or Route	ette St., Ste. #3		1	elephone Nun ( 608 ) 781-8		Comments			
City	State	ZIP Code			Person Doing	Work	Da	te Signed	
La Crosse	w				1 46			7/12/2019	